BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 604

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 23, in each instance, strike "<u>Deterrent</u>" and substitute "<u>Deterren</u> <u>ce</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 21, insert:

"(10)

"MATERIALLY FALSIFIED" MEANS ALTERED OR CONCEALED IN A MANNER THAT WOULD IMPAIR THE ABILITY OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TO IDENTIFY, LO CATE, OR RESPOND TO A PERSON WHO INITIATED AN ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAG E OR TO INVESTIGATE AN ALLEGED VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION:

(I) A RECIPIENT OF THE MESSAGE;

(II)

AN INTERNET ACCESS SERVICE PROCESSING THE MESSAGE ON BEHALF OF A RECIPIENT;

- (III) A PERSON ALLEGING A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION; OR
- (IV) A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.";

and in lines 22, 29, and 35, strike "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "(11)", "(12)", and "(13)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 4, after "COMPUTER" insert "OF ANOTHER"; in line 12, strike "FIV E" and substitute "15"; and in line 21, after "COMPUTER" insert "OF ANOTHER".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, strike beginning with "<u>IN</u>" in line 9 down through the second "<u>COURT</u>" in line 10; in line 11, strike "FOR THE STATE"; and in line 19, strike "<u>IN A CIRCUIT COURT OR DISTRICT COURT</u>".